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Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq. JUL 19 ZUi/
Regulatory Affairs Counsel

July 17,2017

Irene Kim Asbury, Board Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O:. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of Base
Rate Adjustments Pursuant to the Storm Hardening and Reliability Program
(“SHARP”)

BPU Docket No. GR17050442

Dear Secretary Asbury:

With regard to the above-referenced matter, enclosed herewith are an original and
two (2) “courtesy” copies of South Jersey Gas Company’s 12&0 Update Schedules.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions you may have. Thank you
for your attention to this matter.

SAM:lvk
Enclosure

cc: Attached Service List /
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IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY FOR
APPROVAL OF BASE RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO THE STORM
HARDENING AND RELIABILITY PROGRAM (“SHARP?”)

BPU DOCKET NO. GR17050442

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. 0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
irene.asbury@bpu.nj.gov

Thomas Walker, Director

Division of Energy

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Thomas.walker@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

Division of Energy

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

James Giuliano, Director

Division of Reliability & Security
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. 0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
james.giuliano@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Legal Specialist

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Managing Attorney
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor

P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Henry M. Ogden, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 Bast Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor

P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us

Maura Caroselli, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.state.nj.us

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smassey@rpa.state.nj.us



RATE COUNSEL CONSULTANT

Robert J. Henkes

Henkes Consulting

7 Sunset Road

Old Greenwich, CT 06870
rhenkes@optonline.net

DIVISION OF LAW

Alex Moreau, Esq., DAG

Deputy Attorney General

Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

P. O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov

Veronica Beke, Esq., DAG

Deputy Attorney General

Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

P. O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
veronica.beke@law.njoag.gov

SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY

Steven R. Cocchi, Senior Vice President
Strategy & Growth

South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037
scocchi@sjindustries.com

Paul J. Zuccarino, Senior Vice President &
Chief Operations Officer

South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037
pzuccarino@sjindustries.com

Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq.
Regulatory Affairs Counsel
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@sjindustries.com

Kenneth J. Barcia, Manager
Rates & Revenue Requirements
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
kbarcia@sjindustries.com

Stefany M. Graham, Senior Analyst
Rates & Revenue Requirements
South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037
sgraham@sjindustries.com



